1 Page 70-line 5 After "IT" insert "2."; under FEDERAL FUNDS 
2 increase amount by "135,000".
3
4 Page 70-after line 27 Insert: 
5
6 "2. To the extent federal funds are received by the department of 
7 education to implement a youth risk behavior survey, up to one 
8 hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($135,000.00) of this federal 
9 funds appropriation is authorized to be expended for data 

10 collection, data storage, printing, distribution, dissemination, 
11 analysis, evaluation and implementation of a youth risk behavior 
12 survey.".
13
14 To the extent required by this amendment: